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OEMA:A.E.M 1303-2020-62. ENIZETOAH KATAITEAIAZ

Agi16Tiun Kupia,

1. Mepatépw o€ ETTIKOIVWVIO TTOU EiXAE Kal KATAANRYEl OF nuepopnvia 14/05/2021 kai :

oag utroBAAAOUpE TNV TTapoUcd ETTIOTOAN katayyeNiag evavriov Tou Kou ©Fun
MoAuBiou, Mpoédpou Tng OEAMEK, kai dAAwv peAwv g OEAMEK yia cwpeia
moapaBidoswy Twv Nopwv N.44(1)/2019 kar N. 125(1)/2018 a@oU HE TEXVIKEG
e€avaykaopou atairoloav 1N Afwn TTPOCWTIKWVY larpikiv (kal euaiodnTwv)
Aedopévwy Ta oTroia  arraiTtoucav va  Ta aveBdlouv o€ Onuoéola Béa oTa
nAekTpoVIKA TnAekTTaideuong « TEAMS», KaBwg emriong {nToucav To ATTOTEAETHA
Twv Rapid kai PCR Tests xwpig va tnpeital oTrol0dTToTE TTPWTOKOAAO Yid TNV
TPOOTACIA TWV TTPOCWTTIKWY Kal euaioBnTwyv QUTWV OEDOHEVWV.

Further to our communication that we had and ends on the 14" of May 2021 we
submit this letter of complaint against Mr. Themis Polyviou, President of OELMEK,
and other members of OELMEK, for several violations of Laws N.44(1)/2019 and
L.125(1)/2018 since with coercive techniques they demanded the receipt of
personal Medical (and sensitive) Data which they demanded to upload to public
view in the e-learning « TEAMS», as well as requested the result of Rapid and PCR
Tests without any protocol being observed to protect this personal and sensitive
data.

2. ZntoUpe TnVv amd pépoug oag Trapéupacn Kal eE€taon Tou evdeXOHEVOU ETTIBOANG
AioiknTikoU TMpooTipou evavriov Tng OEAMEK Upoug €100,000.- duvdpel Tou
;3""i,*;v,.,ﬁ"_ ,,]




GpBpou 54 Tou N.44(1)/2019, kabwg eTriong kai emIBOAR TTOIVIG KABEIPENG 2 ETWV
kol eTIROARS AloiknTikv MpoaTijwy €10,000.- oe kdBe pérog g OEAMEK 10U
£MOGBNKE oTNV AWN TWV o TAvVW MPoowTTIKWY AgdOUEVWYV Kal EIDIKOTEPA OTNV
TrapaBiaon Twv oXeTikwy Tpovolv Tou N.44(1)/2019 alid kai Tou dpBpou 9 Tou
N.125(1)/2018.

We request your intervention and examination of the possible imposition of an
Administrative Fine against OELMEK amounting to €100,000.- based on Article 54
of the N.44(1)/2019, as well as the imposition of a sentence of imprisonment of 2
years and the imposition of Administrative Fines of € 10,000.- to each member of
OELMEK who indulged in the receipt of the above Personal Data and in particular
in violation of the relevant provisions of Law 44(1)/2019 and article 9 of Law 125
(N/2018.

3. Ma otroiadrrorte dicukpivion BpiokoépaoTe aTn d1IdBean oag.
We are at your disposal for any clarification.

4. Ev avapovh Tng olvroung amdvinong oag, 6mwe auTr] opifetal cUPGWVA HE TO
GpBpo 29 kai 146 Tou ZuvtdypaTog Tng Kutrplakig Anuokpariag.

Awaiting your short reply, as defined in accordance with Articles 29 and 146 of the
Constitution of the Republic of Cyprus. '

AlateAoUpey,

XpioTog A. NeogpUToU
BEng, BSc,.MSc, MBA, ZYMBOYAOX A®EPEITYOTHTAX (Insolvency Practitioner)
PgDL(Law), Barrister — At — Law, Aiknyépog IN.A.Z. &A.Z.A.

NEO®YTOY & NEO®YTOY A.E.MN.E.

AEYKQZIA/KYPHNEIA — AMMOXQZTOZ — AAPNAKA — AEMEZOZ — lNEIPAIEYZ —
AONAINO

AIKHIOPOI — NOMIKOI ZYMBOYAOI



